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Dodge Ram 2500 Bumper Bracket Installation Instructions (PN: 576306) 

Part # 576306 

Dodge Ram 2500 Bumper Bracket Instructions 
 

GENERAL NOTES: 

 These instructions are also available on our website: lazerstarlights.com.  Please check our website before 

you begin installation for any updated instructions as well as additional photos for your reference.     

  

PARTS LIST: 

 (2) Large Fabricated Bracket 

 (2) L Shaped Fabricated Bracket 

 (6) M6 x 14mm Button Head Screw 

 (12) M6 Flat Washer 

 (6) M6 Nyloc Nut 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PARTS / TOOLS NEEDED TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION: 

 10mm Wrench 
 4mm Allen Wrench 

APPROXIMATE INSTALL TIME:  30 min – 1 hr 
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Dodge Ram 2500 Bumper Bracket Installation Instructions (PN: 576306) 

INSTALLATION: 

1. Bolt the left L Shaped Fabricated Bracket to the left Large Fabricated Bracket using the M6 button 

head screws, washers, and nut.  

 If installing a Dominator LED light bar, use the lower two holes – Image 1 

 If installing a LX LED light bar, use the upper two holes – Image 2 

 

 
2. Repeat Step 1 for the right L Shaped Fabricated Bracket and the right Large Fabricated Bracket. 

 
3. Transitioning attention to the front bumper, remove the pre-existing inside 2 bolts from the tow 

hooks. 

4. Using the 4 pre-existing tow hook bolts removed in Step 3, bolt the large fabricated bracket onto 

the tow hook. Repeat on both sides. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Image 1 Image 2 
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Dodge Ram 2500 Bumper Bracket Installation Instructions (PN: 576306) 

5. Use a supplied M6 button head screw and bolt the large fabricated bracket to the metal support. 

Repeat on both sides. 

 
 

6. Install the bottom mount to the light bar. You will not use the supplied light bar “Saddle Bracket”. 

 See image below for the mounting the Dominator LED series light bars  

 See image below for mounting the LX LED series light bars  

 

 
 

7. Be sure to set the width of the bottom mounts (measuring from outside of the mounts) to the same 

width as the installed L-Shaped Fab. Brackets.   

8. Loosely mount the light bar upside down to the L-Shaped Fab. Brackets, so the light bar mounting 

brackets are to the top side.   

9. Aim the light. 

10. Once light is aimed at desired angle, tighten all the bolts. 

 

Installation is Complete 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Dominator LED LX LED 
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Dodge Ram 2500 Bumper Bracket Installation Instructions (PN: 576306) 

Use and Care Tips: 

 Keep away from hot or moving parts. 

 Regularly check for loose hardware. 

 Keep any unused parts for possible future use. 

Installation is Complete 
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